Distance Education Student Survey - Fall 2022

Q1. Why did you choose to enroll in a Distance Education (DE) course? Check all that apply.

Answer Choices
CovID
Flexibility/Convenience
Unable to come to campus
Prefer to learn via technology
An on-campus class was not available
To be able to enroll in more units/complete education faster
Felt a distance education class would be easier than an on-campus class
Heard it was a good class
Meet requirements for associate degree
Meet requirements for transfer
Meet requirements for vocational certificate
Improve my job skills/expand my job opportunities
Personal interest in the subject
Disability
Success with a previous distance education class
Other, please specify

Respondent ID

Q2. How many hours per week do you work this semester?
Answer Choices

1-20 per week

21-40 hours per week

More than 40 hours per week

None

Responses
30.54% 102
84.43% 282
34.13% 114
29.34% 98
21.86% 73
25.45% 85
25.45% 85
11.08% 37
26.65% 89
38.02% 127
2.69% 9
13.47% 45
17.66% 59
4.79% 16
34.43% 115
7.49% 25
Answered 334
Skipped 1
Response Dateier, please spe Tag:

S
Dec 14 2022 0& Had to take last class on line due to illness in class

Dec 11 2022 0€ Learning in an environment that I'm comfortable has improved my academic performance and confidence significantly.

Dec 11 2022 0¢ Work full time with an hour commute one way

Dec 11 2022 12 The class | wanted was not available at a time | could come

Dec 10 2022 1C1 work over 60hours a week

Dec 10 2022 07 don't like going to campus and sitting in a classroom

Dec 08 2022 07 best meeting time for me

Dec 08 2022 0z | care for my elderly mother & am unable to attend an in person class.

Dec 07 2022 0f Wanted in person not online class

Dec 07 2022 0z | am not allowed to be on campus, so | am forced to take distance classes.
Dec 07 2022 0€ Working

Dec 07 2022 0f | really enjoy the option and convenience of DE

Dec 06 2022 07 Distance classes are easier and cheaper due to not having to drive into school and the subsequent savings in gasoline costs, time in car, traffic-associated stress, etc.

Dec 06 2022 01Works with work schedule

Dec 06 2022 011 did not want to take Covid vaccine

Dec 05 2022 0¢ It was easier to take online classes and work at the same time
Dec 05 2022 0€ | am a mother with kids and need flexibility

Dec 05 2022 0€ | have children and no daycare.

Dec 05 2022 0£ | work full time and can not come into the campus.

Dec 05 2022 02 Save on gas

Dec 05 2022 0¢ Save gas

Dec 05 2022 01Working at a daycare

Dec 05 2022 12 vaccine required

Dec 05 2022 111t does not require a commute so it is more economically friendly.
Dec 05 2022 111 am In a hyflex class and chose to finish the course online

Q3. Are the majority of your Distance Education (DE) classes Synchronous (live online, in real time), Asynchronous (not live online), Both (a combination of live and not live), Hybrid (on campus and online), or HyFlex (choice of live, not live, and on-campus)?

Answer Choices
Synchronous
Asynchronous
Both
Hybrid
HyFlex

Q4. Rank the above types of classes in terms of your preferred method of learning.

Synchronous

Asynchronous

Both synchronous and asynchronous
Hybrid

HyFlex

| prefer face-to-face classes

Q5. Rate your level of satisfaction with the following:

Canvas
Quest for Online Success readiness course in Canvas
LPC's Online Learning web site

Responses
39.34% 131
32.13% 107
11.11% 37
17.42% 58
Answered 333
Skipped 2
Responses
8.70% 28
57.14% 184
19.57% 63
9.63% 31
4.97% 16
Answered 322
Skipped 13
1 2 3

12.79% 38 21.55% 64 23.57% 70

37.99% 17 22.08% 68 11.69% 36

6.10% 18 17.29% 51 27.46% 81

5.48% 16 13.70% 40 14.73% 43

9.41% 27 19.16% 55 12.54% 36

28.38% 86 7.59% 23 8.91% 27

Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral

5.25% 17 0.93% 3 8.64% 28

5.90% 19 4.66% 15 24.84% 80

5.49% 18 2.13% 7 26.52% 87

4
15.49%
7.47%
26.44%
33.56%
11.50%
6.27%

Satisfied
28.40%
23.29%
26.22%

5
14.48%
9.09%
11.86%
27.05%
29.97%
6.60%

Very Satisfied
56.79%
26.40%
24.39%

43

35
79

20

184

80

12.12%
11.69%
10.85%

5.48%
17.42%
42.24%

Not Applicable
0.00%
14.91%
15.24%

Total Score

36 297 3.66
36 308 4.37
32 295 3.47
16 292 3.21
50 287 3.14
128 303 3.18
Answered 329
Skipped 6

Total Weighted Average
4.31

0
48 322 4.04
50 328 4.08



LPC Library's online resources

LPC's student technical support desk

Canvas support

Zonemail

Student-instructor interaction in your class

Student-student interaction in your class

Student-content interaction in your class (i.e. presentations, exams, multimedia)
The organization and structure of the course

The pace of the course (the amount of time you had to do your work; a 3-unit cour:
The overall quality of the course

Your overall satisfaction with the course

The Distance Education program as a whole at LPC

LPC's variety of online course options (asynchronous, synchronous, both, hybrid, |
Zoom class meetings

Student Support Hub (within Canvas)

Online proctoring (Proctorio)

Online tutoring (NetTutor, tutoring from Tutorial Center)

Q6. | would take another DE course from LPC.
Answer Choices

Agree

Disagree

No opinion

5.85%
4.31%
4.60%
5.33%
7.01%
6.13%
517%
6.40%
4.88%
6.06%
5.23%
5.79%
7.38%
5.81%
5.23%
15.12%
4.92%

Responses
89.88%
4.60%
5.52%
Answered
Skipped

Q7. | learned (more/less/about the same) in my DE class as | would have learned in an on-campus class.

Answer Choices
More
Less
About the same

Q8. How necessary are the following to you as a distance education student?

Access to online academic tutoring

Access to online counseling (Academic, Career, or Personal)

Access to an online readiness course (Quest for Online Success;

Access to an on-campus orientation to online learning

Access to a virtual orientation to online learning

The ability to complete degree or certificate programs online

The ability to enroll in a variety of online course options (asynchronous, synchrono

Responses
32.52%
14.89%
52.58%
Answered
Skipped

Not Necessary
15.64%
6.77%
21.54%
33.64%
19.57%
5.21%

3.67%

Q9. Which tools/activities help you learn best in a Distance Education course? Check all that apply.

Answer Choices
Videos created by someone other than your instructor
Videos created by your instructor
Text-based lectures
Printed textbooks
PowerPoint presentations
Live chat (Pronto)
Hypothesis
Groupwork
Graphics/images
Google Docs
Electronic textbooks
Discussion boards
Blogs
Peer reviews
Audio files
Popular social media tools (e.g. Facebook, Twitter, TikTok)
Other (please specify)

Respondent ID

Responses
49.70%
83.84%
50.61%
33.23%
64.94%
19.51%

6.40%
19.51%
46.65%
45.73%
49.70%
51.22%

6.40%
26.52%
15.55%
14.63%

Answered
Skipped

Response Dateer (please spe
Dec 11 2022 0¢ Open source (published free) electronic textbooks like OpenStax Sociology 3e

107

173
329

2.15%
3.38%
2.15%
3.76%
4.27%
7.67%
517%
3.66%
4.57%
2.42%
4.00%
3.35%
5.85%
5.50%
1.23%
7.10%
2.46%

Neutral
31.90%
19.38%
29.23%
26.30%
32.42%
11.96%

7.95%

Tags

18.46%
25.85%
27.30%
26.33%
13.41%
25.77%
19.15%

9.76%
12.80%
10.91%

9.23%
11.89%
13.85%
20.49%
26.46%
23.77%
25.54%

Somewhat Necessary
25.46%
30.15%
25.23%
22.63%
25.38%
24.54%
24.16%

Dec 08 2022 0¢ Current version of Photoshop is essential in photography classes.

Dec 07 2022 0¢ It helped me so much to have prerecorded videos by my instructor instead of relying on only a text book! | learn better that way if live zoom is not an option.

31.08%
21.23%
21.17%
29.78%
31.71%
28.53%
32.83%
36.28%
38.41%
33.33%
34.15%
29.57%
28.62%
24.77%
22.77%
16.05%
18.77%

Very Necessary
26.99%
43.69%
24.00%
17.43%
22.63%
58.28%
64.22%

142

57
74
190
210

31.38%
19.08%
20.86%
31.97%
MNT77%
27.30%
33.43%
42.99%
38.11%
46.67%
46.77%
47.56%
40.62%
26.91%
17.85%
14.51%
15.38%

Total
32

325
325
327
327
326
327
Answered
Skipped

'eighted Average
6

3.1
2.52
224
2.51
3.36
3.49
328
7

11.08%
26.15%
23.93%
2.82%
1.83%
4.60%
4.26%
0.91%
1.22%
0.61%
0.62%
1.83%
3.69%
16.51%
26.46%
23.46%
32.92%

Dec 07 2022 0€ McGraw Hill External tool available without wifi. Being able to turn in a paper through RAW to be reviewed on line . A different scheduling platform for available tutors
Dec 07 2022 11Cengage, PearsonLakt
Dec 07 2022 0€ CDE videos

Dec 06 2022 0¢€ zoom meeting

Dec 06 2022 12| think that when something is short and sweet or interactive it is easy to complete on my own, Like a game or a singular page of information is much easier to consume and remember than an entire textbook

Dec 05 2022 0€ Weekly videos by professors discussing the week's overall work
Dec 05 2022 0z teacher lectures that covers all content for a chapter

Dec 05 2022 1Z Polleverywhere

Dec 05 2022 12 Homework
Dec 05 2022 1Z teacher actually releasing modules so | could work.

Dec 05 2022 11quizlets

325
325
326
319
328
326
329
328
328
330
325
328
325
327
325
324
325

Answered

Skipped

4.13
4.26
4.23
3.88
4.02
3.77
3.97
4.09
4.04
4.14
4.15
4.15

4.1
4.26
3.78
4.36

331



Q10. If you use a mobile device (e.g. smart phone, tablet) to complete online learning tasks, which of the following do you do? Check all that apply.

Answer Choices Responses
Read announcements 85.67% 257
Complete discussion assignments 52.33% 157
Take quizzes or tests 43.33% 130
Read assignments or other course-related information 73.67% 221
Check your grades 92.33% 277
View multimedia 35.33% 106
Access course-related content and information outside of the online class 49.00% 147
Access information from the LPC Library web site 27.00% 81
Read your textbook 37.67% 113
Use Pronto 11.67% 35
Other, please explain 5.67% 17
Answered 300
Skipped 35
Respondent ID Response Dateier, please exp Tags

Dec 11 2022 0¢ check email on class web
Dec 11 2022 0¢ Submit assignments

Dec 08 2022 07 submit pdfs of work

Dec 07 2022 07 email access

Dec 07 2022 0€ In Box messages from the instructor. | wish not to receive emails from every assignment that other peers submit. There are too many emails

Dec 07 2022 02 dont use my phone for any of these

Dec 07 2022 111 don't use my mobile device so | use computers.
Dec 06 2022 07 Use my cellphone to attend classes via Zoom

Dec 06 2022 0z Jamboard

Dec 06 2022 01Check to see when assignments are due and for what class
Dec 06 2022 12 Hate giving up personal PPI with on program use
Dec 05 2022 0¢i always use laptop

Dec 05 2022 0€ Check calendar and canvas inbox

Dec 05 2022 02 read emails

Dec 05 2022 0% | only use my laptop.

Dec 05 2022 1Z | do whatever I'm assigned on my chromebook
Dec 05 2022 11Take photos of assignments/exams for submission

Q11. If you are a disabled student, rate the effectiveness of accommodations in your class (e.g. captioning of videos, transcriptions for audio files, alt text for images, etc.).

Ineffective Somewhat Ineffective Somewhat Effective Effective Total
1 6.45% 4 11.29% 7 35.48% 22 46.77% 29
Answered
Skipped
Q12. If you are a disabled student and want to comment on the effectiveness of accommodations, do so here.
Answered
Skipped 317

Respondent ID Response Date Responses Tags

'eighted Average

62
273

Dec 11 2022 02 I'd prefer canvas rids the test timer completely so those of us with anxiety aren't pressured so severely on test that has no time requirement.

Dec 11 2022 02 N/A

Dec 11 2022 0z The instructors I've had this semester were very accommodating, understanding, and supportive and were willing to adjust to fit my special needs.

Dec 10 2022 02 N/A.

Dec 10 2022 0z N/A

Dec 09 2022 1C Amanda is great
Dec 09 2022 1CNo

Dec 09 2022 0¢ thank you, so helpful

Dec 07 2022 0€ For me, online classes without video are extremely difficult. | usually prefer online classes, but having pre recorded lecture videos (in 20-30 maximum length) helped me absorb the information much better than only reading text

Dec 07 2022 11Respond to emails, follow-up

Dec 06 2022 0z Kurzweil can often mispronounce words, and completely speak sentences/paragraphs as gibberish, thus losing a whole section of the texts.

Dec 06 2022 1z | have ADHD it is hard to focus by myself online when | barely have anyone to talk to, | am bored, | can't remember things, | just wish that taking classes online wasn't the only choice! | am really bad at
science but all the in person science courses are too hard for me so | have to take asynch courses that | end up falling behind in. The classes that | am interested in are also online when | would rather

have in person discussions and projects | can speak my mind in. What would help with distance learning is making sure it isn't the only option.

Dec 06 2022 111 never really had any issues with what the instructor for my hybrid class gave me as | had plenty of material to use, and if | missed something | could just go back in a video. | also never really used my
accommodations in any of my hybrid classes anyways so | don't think | can comment on the effectiveness of the accommodations in my hybrid classes.

Dec 05 2022 01Need more time for tutoring after 7 pm
Dec 05 2022 1z Everything is going quite well
Dec 05 2022 11N/A

Dec 05 2022 11LPC was kind enough to give me a standing desk because of my lower back injury which prevents me from sitting in a chair. It's proven highly beneficial and allowed me to succeed in class.

Dec 05 2022 111 have accommodations but have never used them

Q13. Please measure your ability to perform the tasks below. Use the following levels: Do Not Use or Unfamiliar = | haven't tried/don't know about it. Novice = | rarely do this well/am just beginning. Intermediate = | sometimes do this well. Proficient = | do this well enough. Expert = | do this flawlessly.
Weighted Average

Do Not Use or Unfamiliar Novice Intermediate Proficient Expert
Interact with the instructor online 5.96% 14 5.11% 12 14.89% 35 45.96% 108 28.09% 66
Interact with classmates 6.38% 15 11.91% 28 16.17% 38 46.38% 109 19.15% 45
Communicate using proper online behavior 1.28% 3 2.14% 5 10.68% 25 39.32% 92 46.58% 109
Navigate your course(s) 1.27% 3 0.85% 2 9.75% 23 41.10% 97 47.03% 111
Utilize online support services (e.g. tutoring, counseling, etc.) 20.43% 48 7.23% 17 20.85% 49 31.06% 73 20.43% 48
Troubleshoot problems 16.53% 39 8.47% 20 24.58% 58 35.59% 84 14.83% 35
Contact technical support 27.35% 64 9.83% 23 19.23% 45 29.91% 70 13.68% 32
Manage your time efficiently 2.13% 5 9.79% 23 21.70% 51 40.00% 94 26.38% 62
Utilize a mobile device for class purposes 9.32% 22 5.51% 13 17.37% 41 38.98% 92 28.81% 68
Utilize the LPC Library web site 14.47% 34 11.06% 26 21.28% 50 34.47% 81 18.72% 44

Q14. Please add any other pertinent comments about distance education at LPC:

Total

235
234
236
235
236
234
235
236
235

Answered

Skipped

3.85
3.6
4.28
4.32
3.24
3.24
293
3.79
3.72
3.32
236
99



Answered
Skipped

Respondent ID

69
266

Response Date Responses Tags

Dec 11 2022 0% This is helping me approach my educational goals that | thought were lost a long time ago due to social anxiety. | am so beyond thankful for distance learning giving me the confidence to return to campus occasionally.

Dec 11 2022 0z Distance education has been so helpful for me who has many obligations outside of school and | hope to continue having the option to use it in the future.

Dec 11 2022 1z My synchronous teacher's ability to use Zoom and mimic an interactive classroom experience made all the difference. | was skeptical about online learning until | took her course.

Dec 11 2022 0€ | really appreciate that LPC has a variety of classes available as distance education. | also appreciate the ability to take hy-flex classes as | don't feel comfortable being in a classroom with Covid still being a problem.

Dec 10 2022 0Z N/A.

Dec 09 2022 1( Online instructors need to post videos of lectures. | had to you tube my math and use Turtor at las positas. Tried to get help on office hours Instructors was very hands off.

Dec 09 2022 0% | would like to see more high-flex classes in the math/science departments. Some of the classes can easily be done online.

Dec 09 2022 0z online class would be so much more better only if the teachers would respond to their emails, and make short videos giving us a summary of what they are talking about rather than criptic messages that half the class doesnt understand

Dec 09 2022 1C very Satisfied.

Dec 09 2022 0¢ thank you

Dec 08 2022 111 like distance education, but | feel like | am forced to take online classes sometimes due to the lack on in person options. | love online classes, but | would appreciate better in person options in the future.

Dec 08 2022 1( Hyflex class is the most beneficial for me as a student who prefers in-person classes but due to disability cannot always attend. Full online courses work best for lighter classes. | was unable
to enroll in many of the classes | wanted because they were asynchronous only.

Dec 08 2022 0¢ Online classes in my personal experience require me to do a lot more independent research, so | spend a lot more time than if | were in a classroom where | could get answers to questions as they come up.

Dec 08 2022 0¢ | work around 50 hours a week and went back to school this semester. | have quickly realized that | cannot commit to designated meeting times because my work schedule is constantly changing.
| really appreciate the asynchronous courses, | would not be able to make school a possibility without them!

Dec 08 2022 0f My only criticism is that some instructors of asynchronous courses don't input grades for assignments that aren’t auto-graded (such as quizzes) until the very end of the semester, so grades are not
accurate the entirety of the semester and don't reflect our actual grades in the class. | feel that it's only fair for instructors to get grades back in a decent amount of time.

Dec 08 2022 0% Saves gas and time for someone who lives far and is also easier to manage with a job.

Dec 08 2022 11Please make more classes online, therefore no reason to come to the campus for a lectures when they can easily be one online.

Dec 08 2022 0¢ What | find very objectionable is that | pay the same fees as in-person instruction yet | am not welcome on campus because | am not vaccinated. They changed their mind in the middle of the stream.
Fall 2021 they allowed students on campus that were not vaccinated and they changed their minds and required it in spring of 2022. What changed? Nothing. In Fall of 2021 | was able to go into
the library to get books for my assignments but NOT NOW. All the other businesses and stores in the county don't require vaccination but the colleges do. You can go to Chase Arena and see a
basketball game and sit with thousands of other fans but oh nooo you can't come on campus. They keep hanging on the narrative that the unvaccinated are a threat but that isn't true and it has been proven
that that narrative is false. | am forced to pay a healthcare fee even though | can't come on campus. They want it both ways. The colleges have a population of young healthy people and this shouldn't
even be an issue but they keep hanging onto it.

Dec 08 2022 0¢ This is my first distance learning course at LPC. As the use of CANVAS is the same/similar as my prior classes on campus, it felt like a seamless transition. My instructor was excellent; very
thorough with a clear communication style. Also, | was sooo appreciative of the later start date of Oct. as my own personal schedule changed just as | was about to add the classes that | had began
attending at LPC. | am looking forward to summer school online classes (12 units) But in the fall, | hope to be able to attend a live class or two.

Dec 08 2022 07| hate the discussion boards. A waste of time. How many weeks in a row do | need to say that | am not really having problems and | don't need help? | don't do them in spite of the hit to my grade.

Dec 08 2022 011 like online classes more then in person classes

Dec 07 2022 07 love the option to have asynchronous classes | have learned so much and been able to join office hours to get help. | also love the option to do hybrid because at times if i couldn't make it to campus
because | live 30 mins away | was able to join for home and that way | do not miss class ever and | can even knock out homework right after rather than waiting to do it till | drive back home.

Dec 07 2022 0€ | have a very hard time with depression and anxiety, and online classes have been absolutely detrimental to my ability to do well in class.

Dec 07 2022 0€ Feed back from teachers in the rubric is very unclear and peer reviews . The discussions part of assignments and collaborations board isn't explained. Also the amount of storage given, was
exceeded many times, and my assignments went in late due to errors codes not allowing the assignment to upload.

Dec 07 2022 0f The Class | took is an in-person not online class

Dec 07 2022 1Z A lot of the time, each class assigns at least 3-4 assignments a week and it can get hard to keep up with all the work

Dec 07 2022 11This is a great school with fabulous instructors and support staff.

Dec 07 2022 11N/a

Dec 07 2022 0¢ The ability to have DE classes as a whole has been very beneficial for someone with a disability (like me), and asynchronous work takes much stress off my shoulders.

Dec 07 2022 0€ Good

Dec 07 2022 0¢ | really enjoy the option and benefits from DE. Thank you.

Dec 06 2022 11Very impressed with how my first semester at LPC is going, especially with the distance classes

Dec 06 2022 0¢ Hope there are more ED classes, especially the ESL class

Dec 06 2022 0€ Online course instructors are of very uneven quality. The full time Chabot/LPC instructors are all fantastic. The adjunct faculty quality is a very unpredictable variable. You need to be more selective regarding instructor quality.

Dec 06 2022 071 love it!!

Dec 06 2022 07| think more classes should be offered in a distance-learning option, as there are so many benefits of this method of learning. Distance learning removes many of the common barriers to entry of
traditional on-campus, in-person classes such as: lower overall costs (no gas/bus costs), less time required due to no travel time to school, increased convenience....the list goes on and on.
Distance learning makes education available to a wider span of the population, which is a very good thing.

Dec 06 2022 0z Making sure the teachers know how to manage an online class. The teacher is capable to upload, delete, edit posts, responds to emails, keeps up with grading, and communicates with students.

I love online classes but there have been teachers who don't how to manage an online class.

Dec 06 2022 12| hope more instructors will return to in-persons classes on campus,

Dec 06 2022 1( As being a single parent and trying to go back to school and work a full time position . ON line services work well for me.

Dec 06 2022 1( Distance education allows for the most flexible course education method in terms of availabile access and punctuality.

Dec 06 2022 0¢ | think it could be great to have access to the syllabus before enrolling in a class to know that topics we are going to see during the semester

Dec 06 2022 1Z There should be more synchronous and asynchronous courses available. Also, professors shouldn't use proctorio because it's really uncomfortable to have a camera watching you all the time. It's fine
if you want to lock the screen, but having a camera watching you all the time feels like you're a kid who needs to be supervised at all times.

Dec 05 2022 0¢ | think it's important to have at least one DE course option for every subject. | also think there should be a page to show what classes need to be taken before if you are not eligible for a certain class.

Dec 05 2022 0¢ More Asynchronous classes.

Dec 05 2022 07 Online classes are much better for me, especially with my anxiety. Going to on-campus classes causes me distress so having an online option has helped my education grow so much easier.

Dec 05 2022 0€ More office hours, especially in the Summer semester.

Dec 05 2022 0€ | wish there were more genuine student-student interactions for distance learning

Dec 05 2022 0f | like it, some teachers are good, and some aren't, but that's the same for in-person and online. In general, it's very very useful and there should be more, especially because some people can't get to
campus or the class would be more efficiently taken online rather than in person.

Dec 05 2022 0f Instructor vs student interaction is very badNot getting respond or feedback on time

Dec 05 2022 0f Was | supposed to fill in question 13? And this? Because it says to skip to question 17, but here is no #17..

Dec 05 2022 041 enjoy online classes they are more flexible and also motivating to take classes even when you have a busy schedule. | really wish that there is more online classes that are flexible of my degree. | would prefer to take all my classes to get my degree.

Dec 05 2022 04 My only criticism would be that I'm not sure instructors are aware of how long it takes before FinAid is dispersed and often set up assignments that require the textbook or money (like projects that require
materials) too early and then don't understand why a number of students can't do it

Dec 05 2022 0% Despite feeling burnt out from having to take a high number of course units at UCSB from winter quarter 2022 to summer quarter 2022, | wasn't able to make the most of the courses this semester
but I am thankful that | was able to do well academically this semester. I'm thankful that some of the instructors were willing to help me through the academically rigorous content.

Dec 05 2022 0% As an older (senior citizen) returning student, this is an excellent learning experience. Class discussion and professor-led activities are as helpful as the additional online resources provided.

One item to consider adding is an introductory video from each professor that includes a self-bio, educational experiences, and course goals. As well, a mid-point video with overall course
review and expectations of the last half of the course would be beneficial to distant students.

Dec 05 2022 0< less homework's!

Dec 05 2022 0% | wish there were more online options

Dec 05 2022 0z | would like to request to have more online classes available more broadly. For example, | would like the option to take any Math and/or Computer Science course online.

Dec 05 2022 01Perosn

Dec 05 2022 01For the signing up for classes online, professors should have the day and times for them up by the end of the 3rd week after registration opens for next semester. Most of them don't.

Dec 05 2022 1z It's a really great option that | hope will stick around.



Dec 05 2022 12| don't believe the vaccine requirement is necessary anymore. Most of the people who want to be vaccinated have already gotten it, and now the ones who do not want to get it are not allowed
on campus. | understand the scare for covid but back in 2021 | was allowed on campus | just had to wear a mask. Now it has switched to requiring the vaccine which is preventing me from finishing
my AAin 2 semesters.
Dec 05 2022 12 N/A
Dec 05 2022 12 Distance education has become a staple in my life, it makes juggling school and work manageable. It also seems to have helped with my mental health. Overall, distance education is extremely helpful to me.
Dec 05 2022 1Z CIS xx needed assistance because the instructor failed to meet basic requirements. Modules were not released and no communication on her part was made to encourage the success of the students.
Dec 05 2022 111 don't think there is anything that needs to be improved, so far | am very satisfied.
Dec 05 2022 11As a distance learning student, | would love to see that LPC offer more Hi/Flex classes on graphic Design would be great, still few graphic design classes are offered for Hi/Flex learning.
Dec 05 2022 11Please continue distance education! It makes it so much easier for students like me who need to work and still be able to take classes. Especially since it's difficult for me to take any time off
work to have to attend class. Labs | understand may need to be in person. But lectures really don't need to be in person. And | learn better from watching recorded videos at my own pace anyways.
Dec 05 2022 1( Distance education helps me to succeed in multiple areas, such as my education and my work opportunities.
Dec 05 2022 1C professor was absolutely terrible



